LIMAKPORT ISKENDERUN CURRENT RO-RO TARIFF

1. Stevedore

Service	Basic Charge Per Vehicle
Automobile, Pickup, Jeep, Panel van, Midibuses and other wheeled or Palletized Vehicles with weight up to 5 ton	15.00 \$
Automobile, Pickup, Jeep, Panelvan, Midibuses and Other Wheeled or Palletized Vehicles up to a weight of 5 ton (stevedored by the customer)	10.00 \$
Tractor, Truck, Tow Truck, Bus	40.00 \$
Trailer together with the Tow Truck (Dorse)	55.00 \$
Trailer (Dorse)/Ground Loader (mafiler)/Salvage Tug etc.	55.00 \$
Wheeled and Palletized Machines etc.	Basic Charge Per Vehicle
More than 5 ton	55.00 \$

Service	Charge (Basic charge x percentage)
Shifting on board	75%
Shifting via wharf	100%
Shifting on the terminal area	100%

Additional Charge	Over Basic Charge
If LIMAKPORT gives approval, pulling the vehicle with a damaged engine by use of LIMAKPORT equipment and carrier (repair excluded)	A special project charge shall be applied.
IMO classified vehicle	20%

2. Terminal

Service	Basic Charge Per Vehicle
Shipment of the vehicles stevedored from ro-ro vessels, to the weighbridge, X-Ray inspection etc. and taking them back by Limakport (a single charge)	75.00 \$
Loading the vehicles onto trailers by customer's facilities.	1.00 \$



3. Storage

	Basic Charge Per Vehicle / Per Day	
Service	Import	Export / Cabotage / Transit / Transshipment
Automobile, Pickup, Jeep, Panel van, Midibuses and other wheeled or Palletized Vehicles with weight up to 5 ton	0-10 days: 5.00 \$	0-10 days 2.50 \$
Automobile, Pickup, Jeep, Panel van, Midibuses and other wheeled or Palletized Vehicles with weight up to 5 ton	11-20 days: 7.00 \$ 21-30 days: 9.00 \$ 31 days and thereafter: 12.50 \$	11-20 days: 3.50 \$ 21-30 days: 4.00 \$ 31 days and thereafter: 5.00 \$
Tractor, Truck, Tow Truck, Bus	0-10 days 8.00 \$	0-10 days 4.00 \$
Tractor, Truck, Tow Truck, Bus	11-20 days: 8.40 \$ 21-30 days: 10.80 \$ 31 days and thereafter: 15.00 \$	11-20 days: 4.00 \$ 21-30 days: 4.60 \$ 31 days and thereafter: 5.70 \$
Trailer together with the Tow Truck (Trailer)	First Day: 10.00 \$ Second Day: 20.00 \$ 3 days and thereafter: 25.00 \$	From 1 up to 2 days: FREE Third Day: 15.00 \$ 4-7 days: 20.00 \$ 8 Days and thereafter: 30.00 \$
Trailer (Dorse)/Ground Loader (mafiler)/Salvage Tug etc.	First Day: 10.00 \$ Second day: 15.00 \$ 3 days and thereafter: 30.00 \$	First Day: 8.00 \$ Second Day 13.00 \$ 3 days and thereafter 18.00 \$
Wheeled and Palletized Machines etc.	Basic Charge Per Vehicle / Per Day	
More than 5 ton	20.00 \$	10.00 \$
Power Supplied Coolant Vehicles/Trailer Storage	55.00 \$	
Power Supplied Coolant Vehicle/Trailer Monitoring	20.00 \$ + \	/AT

Additional Charge	Over Basic Charge
IMO Classified Cargo / Hazardous Cargo	20%

4. Security

Service	Basic Charge Per Vehicle
For Vehicle - Security	3.75 \$ + VAT



5. <u>Custom Inspection</u>

The following charges shall be applied in accordance with Ministry of Customs's circularletterwith reference 2019/8. The charges specified with the circular is increased yearly in accordance with appreciation rate. In case of this circular letter is repealed, Limakport former tariff willbe charged for the below services.

OCI VICE	Basic Charge per Truck / Trailer
Truck / Trailer Full Inspection and Inspection	187.00 TL + VAT
Truck / Trailer inspection of Truck / Trailer with X-ray	113.00 TL + VAT
Other Truck / Trailer inspection services with opening the door of Truck / Trailer	160.00 TL + VAT

6. Other Services

Service	Basic Charge Per Vehicle
Vehicle Battery Booster	30.00 \$ + VAT
Lashing for small vehicles including automobiles/pickup trucks (materials excluded)	5.00 \$*
Lashing for heavy equipment including buses, construction equipment (materials excluded)	10.00 \$*
Unlashing light vehicles including automobiles/pickup trucks	5.00 \$*
Unlashing for heavy equipment including buses, construction equipment	10.00 \$*
Unlocking the doors of the vehicles without a lock/with locks inside	25.00 \$ + VAT

^{*}If the operation is carried at yard, VAT shall be added.

7. Fumigation, Disinfection and Washing/Drying

Comics	Basic Charge Per Vehicle		
Service	Fumigation	Disinfection	Washing / Drying
Wheeled and Palletized Machines	20.00 \$ + VAT	10.00 \$ + VAT	35.00 \$ + VAT
Automobiles/pickup trucks/jeep	10.00 \$ + VAT	5.00 \$ + VAT	10.0 \$ + VAT

8. Trailer Stuffing / Unstuffing

Service – Type of Stuffing / Unstuffing	Basic Charge Per Container
Equipment (Forklift / Bobcat)	200.00 \$ (VAT included)
Labour	225.00 \$ (VAT included)
Labour and Equipment	200.00 \$ (VAT included)

9. Inspection

Service	Basic Charge Per Vehicle
Vehicle Inspection	4.00 \$ + VAT



10. Weighbridge

Service	Basic Charge Per weighbridge
Cargo or truck (Full and empty truck weighing charge included)	2.00 \$ + VAT

FOR MORE INFORMATION REGARDING TARIFF, PLEASE REFER TO ANNOUNCEMENTS ON OUR WEB PAGE.

http://www.limakports.com.tr/press-room/announcements

